
Junior Class Forum:  
“What to Expect Senior Year”

College and Career Counselor, Karen Burke

Class of 2025
The meeting will begin at 9:30.  



Welcome - Class of 2025 Parent Team
● Lead Class Parents

○ Robyn Smith, robynsenior@yahoo.com

○ Sandy Trumbull, twinsleigh@yahoo.com

● Class Coffees/Forums - Chelsea Lake, cs.lake@yahoo.com

● Class Dinners - Christina Murphy, Christina.l.murphy@gmail.com

● Volunteer Coordinator - Brenda Beeland, brbb2021@yahoo.com

● Prom

○ Mocha Dyrud, mmdyrud2@gmail.com

○ Christina Maxwell, christina@mtsbuilder.com

● ANGP- Sue Sujansky, Suesuj7@gmail.com

● Treasurer - Kevin Carey, 2025LHSTreasurer@gmail.com

● Senior Slideshow - Trisha Bonilla, lhs2025photos@gmail.com

● Class Administrator

○ Assistant Principal James Sykes, jsykes@fcps.edu

● Class Sponsor             

○ English Teacher Daniel Duffy, djduffy@fcps.edu

mailto:mmdyrud2@gmail.com


Class of 2025  Updates
Prom - April 27th

● Capital One Center
● Tickets are available on My School Bucks until April 22
● Volunteers are still needed to help the night of the event

Volunteer for Prom



Class of 2025  Updates
SCC Event - April 29

● Jeff Selingo - “Stress Less Admissions”
● Monday, April 29, 7pm, Alden Theater
● mcleanscc.org - REGISTRATION REQUIRED
● https://lp.constantcontactpages.com/ev/reg/ghp5dvq

ANGP (All Night Grad Party) - June 4th
● Volunteers needed - Junior class responsible for cleanup
● Tuesday, June 4th at 4:00am, Oak Marr Rec Center
● Sign Up will be sent out soon

https://lp.constantcontactpages.com/ev/reg/ghp5dvq


Class of 2025  Upcoming (Summer)
● Senior Portraits 

● Senior Packets 

● Senior Parking Passes

○ Register in My School Bucks (stay tuned)

● College Application and Writing Workshop - June & August

○ Register in My School Bucks (stay tuned)

● Senior Swag 

● Senior Slideshow - Ongoing - submit photos of your child!

○ lhs2025photos@gmail.com 



Class of 2025  Upcoming (Fall)
● First Day of School – August 19
● Class Dues (class activities and spirit week t-shirts)
● Graduation fees (mandatory)
● Senior Portraits & Senior Swag sales continue
● Counselor Packet pick-up
● Yearbook ads
● Senior Class Dinner Program - presented by Student Services 
● Spirit Week and Homecoming Dance
● Senior Picnic with Class photo
● Order Caps and Gowns



Karen Burke

Langley High School
College and Career Specialist

keburke1@fcps.edu


